

Product: **Smkd Salm Crm Chse Bagels 22g**

Product Code:

Brand: **Frank Dale**

FDCAN07

Pack Details

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|-----|
| Contents | No. Pcs in Case: | 45 | Avg. Pce Wt: | 22 g | Case Net Wt: | 0.990 kg | | |
| | Count/Wt per Inner: | 15/330g | Inners per Case: | 3 | Pack Size: | 1 x 45 | | |
| Inners suitable for sale separately?: No | | Barcode Inner: N/A | | Barcode Outer: 5060089681106 | | | | |
| Palletisation | Cases per Layer: | 20 | No. of Layers: | 10 | Inners/Pallet: | 600 | Cases/Pallet: | 200 |
| Dimensions | Case mm: | 320 x 160 x 136 | Cubic ms: | 0.007 | Inner mm: | N/A | Commodity Code 1905 90 80 00 | |
| Packaging Wts | Primary plastic: | 99 g | Secondary plastic: | N/A g | Tertiary plastic: | N/A g | | |
| | Primary board: | 93 g | Secondary board: | N/A g | Metal: | N/A g | | |

Composition & Storage

Description: Delicious mini bagels, generously filled with cream cheese and a roll of smoked salmon.

Ingredients: See Page 2.

Allergen Statement: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May Contain:

Meat Country of Origin: N/A **Store Frozen:** -18°C **Min Life on Del.** 203 **Days**

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

M/wave: See Page 3.
Oven: See Page 3.
Grill: See Page 3.
Frying: See Page 3.
Other: See Page 3.

Dietary & Health Information

| | | | | Average Nutritional | | Per serving | |
|-----------------------------|-----|------------------------------------|-----|------------------------------|-------|-------------|--|
| | | | | Per 100 g | 22 g | | |
| | | Contains | | | | | |
| Suitable for Vegetarians | No | Milk / Derivatives | Yes | KJoules | 1110 | 244 | |
| Suitable for Vegans | No | Egg / Derivatives | No | Kcals | 265 | 58 | |
| Suitable for Coeliacs | No | Soya | Yes | Fat (g) | 12.3 | 2.7 | |
| Halal Approved | No | SO ₂ / Sulphites >10ppm | No | of which saturates (g) | 7.0 | 1.5 | |
| Kosher Approved | No | Sesame Seeds | No | of which monounsaturates (g) | | | |
| Contains | | Celery | No | of which polyunsaturates (g) | | | |
| Artificial colours | No | Mustard | No | Carbohydrate (g) | 26.7 | 5.9 | |
| Hydrogenated Fats | No | Peanuts / Derivatives | No | of which sugars (g) | 1.7 | 0.4 | |
| GM Ingredients/Derivatives | No | Fish | Yes | Fibre (g) | 0.8 | 0.2 | |
| MSG | No | Crustaceans / Shell Fish | No | Protein (g) | 11.8 | 2.6 | |
| Gluten as added Ingredient | No | Other Nuts | No | Sodium (g) | 0.720 | 0.158 | |
| Wheat & Wheat Derivatives | Yes | Lupin / Derivatives | No | expressed in salt (g) | 1.80 | 0.40 | |
| Other Gluten Cereals/Derivs | No | Molluscs | No | ----- | | | |
| | | | | Zinc (mg) | | | |
| | | | | Iron (mg) | | | |
| | | | | Ash (g) | | | |
| | | | | Vitamin A (µg) | | | |
| | | | | Vitamin C (mg) | | | |
| | | | | Folate (µg) | | | |
| | | | | Calcium (mg) | | | |

Approved Date: 16/09/2024

Approved by: Christopher Stobart

Product: Smkd Salm Crm Chse Bagels 22g

Ingredients

Product Code:

FDCAN07

Bagel (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Yeast, Dextrose, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, SOYA Flour, Emulsifiers (Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine)), Smoked Salmon (FISH) (25%), Cream Cheese (14%) (MILK) (Cream, Skimmed MILK, MILK Solids, Modified Starch, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Culture), Double Cream (MILK), Lemon Juice, Chives.

Product: Smkd Salm Crm Chse Bagels 22g

Preparation & Usage from Frozen

Product Code:

FDCAN07

Microwave:

N/A

Oven:

N/A

Grill:

N/A

Frying:

N/A

Other Cooking or Serving Instructions:

Thaw and serve: Simply arrange canapes on a platter whilst frozen. Leave to defrost for 2 hours in the refrigerator. Defrosted refrigerated storage 6 hours. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

Product: Smkd Salm Crm Chse Bagels 22g

Product & Packaging

Product Code:

FDCAN07

Lifestyle:



Outer Label:

CAN07

Best Before: 05.01.2024

Batch code: L3188

Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese Bagels

Delicious mini bagels, generously filled with cream cheese and a roll of smoked salmon.

Thaw & Serve: Simply arrange canapes on a platter whilst frozen. Leave to defrost for 2 hours in the refrigerator.

Ingredients: Bagel (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Yeast, Dextrose, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, **SOYA** Flour, Emulsifiers (Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, Mono- and diacetyltartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic acid, L-Cysteine)), Smoked **SALMON (FISH)** (25%), Cream Cheese (14%) (**MILK**) (Cream, Skimmed **MILK**, **MILK** Solids, Modified Starch, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Culture), Double Cream (**MILK**), Lemon Juice, Chives.

For Allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **CAPITALS**

NUTRITION INFORMATION

(typical values per 100g)

| | |
|-----------------------|------|
| Energy(kJ) | 1110 |
| Energy(kcal) | 265 |
| Fat(g) | 12.3 |
| Of which Saturates(g) | 7.0 |
| Carbohydrate(g) | 26.7 |
| of which sugars(g) | 1.7 |
| Fibre(g) | 0.8 |
| Protein(g) | 11.8 |
| Salt(g) | 1.8 |

1 x 45 pieces

Net Weight: 990g

Produced in the UK

Store frozen: -18°C



5 060089 681106

Finedale Foods, Bunwell, Norfolk, NR16 1SH

Tel: 08456 434433

www.finedale.co.uk

Produced in the U.K.

Product: Smkd Salm Crm Chse Bagels 22g

Packaging Continued

Product Code: FDCAN07

Outer Case Line Drawing:

